



**Bid Tabulation**  
**67 North & 301/307/311 Rosewood Ave**  
**Sanitary Service Replacements**

Route North Avenue and Rosewood Avenue  
 County Kane  
 Local Agency City of Aurora  
 Section \_\_\_\_\_

Bids received 5/11/16 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Superior Excavating Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahon, IL 60410		Road & Son's, Inc. 1107 E. Palmer Court Crystal Lake, IL 60014	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
<b>General</b>											
1	Storm, Sanitary, Water Structures to be Abandoned	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$700.00	\$ 300.00	\$600.00	\$ 625.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00
2	Split Rail Fence Removal and Replacement	LF	25	\$ 30.00	\$750.00	\$ 42.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 33.00	\$825.00	\$ 16.00	\$400.00
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	120	\$ 30.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$600.00	\$ 107.00	\$12,840.00
4	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	10	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$ 40.00	\$400.00	\$ 8.00	\$80.00	\$ 80.00	\$800.00
5	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	50	\$ 100.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$16,500.00
<b>Sanitary Sewer</b>											
6	Disconnect and Abandon Sanitary Service on North Ave Sanitary Sewer	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$3,850.00
7	Disconnect and Abandon Sanitary Service at House	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$800.00	\$ 835.00	\$3,340.00	\$ 150.00	\$600.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Service, 6"	FT	405	\$ 60.00	\$24,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$30,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$34,425.00	\$ 60.00	\$24,300.00
9	Sanitary Cleanout w/metal lid	EA	3	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 775.00	\$2,325.00	\$ 357.00	\$1,071.00
10	Sanitary Cleanout w/plastic lid	EA	4	\$ 350.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 625.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 97.00	\$388.00
11	Connect to existing service tee	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$800.00	\$ 625.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 615.00	\$1,230.00
12	Sanitary Sewer Tee, 6"x6"	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$ 97.00	\$97.00
13	Inserta-tee installation, 10"x6"	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 9,285.00	\$18,570.00
14	Connect to Existing service at house	EA	5	\$ 500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 190.00	\$950.00
<b>Restoration</b>											
15	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	95	\$ 40.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$950.00	\$ 40.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 23.00	\$2,185.00
16	Class D Patching, 10" Binder	SY	95	\$ 100.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$11,875.00	\$ 132.00	\$12,540.00	\$ 115.00	\$10,925.00
17	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	8	\$ 150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 198.00	\$1,584.00
18	HMA Surface Removal, 1-1/2"	SY	95	\$ 30.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$2,375.00	\$ 13.00	\$1,235.00	\$ 10.00	\$950.00
19	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6"	SY	85	\$ 75.00	\$6,375.00	\$ 74.00	\$6,290.00	\$ 90.00	\$7,650.00	\$ 78.00	\$6,630.00
20	Brick Driveway Ribbon Removal & Replacement	SF	70	\$ 10.00	\$700.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 9.00	\$630.00

				Engineer's Estimate		H. Linden & Sons Sewer & Water, Inc. 722 E. South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Superior Excavating Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahon, IL 60410		Road & Son's, Inc. 1107 E. Palmer Court Crystal Lake, IL 60014	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
21	Brick Driveway Removal & Replacement	SY	40	\$ 85.00	\$3,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 89.00	\$3,560.00
22	Aggregate Drive Removal & Replacement, 12"	SY	40	\$ 10.00	\$400.00	\$ 10.00	\$400.00	\$ 27.00	\$1,080.00	\$ 66.00	\$2,640.00
23	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	40	\$ 60.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 38.00	\$1,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$1,440.00
24	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	150	\$ 15.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 8.00	\$1,200.00
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4"	FT	200	\$ 5.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$800.00	\$ 4.00	\$800.00	\$ 5.00	\$1,000.00
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 12"	FT	40	\$ 10.00	\$400.00	\$ 20.00	\$800.00	\$ 13.00	\$520.00	\$ 22.00	\$880.00
27	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	600	\$ 10.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 9.00	\$5,400.00
<b>Administration, Safety &amp; Erosion Control</b>											
28	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
29	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00
30	Inlet Protection	EACH	4	\$ 200.00	\$800.00	\$ 140.00	\$560.00	\$ 150.00	\$600.00	\$ 175.00	\$700.00
31	Dewatering Bag	EACH	1	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 10.00	\$10.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 335.00	\$335.00
32	Temporary Staging	CY	20	\$ 20.00	\$400.00	\$ 25.00	<b>\$500.00</b>	\$ 12.00	\$240.00	\$ 104.00	\$2,080.00
33	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	10	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$ 65.00	\$650.00	\$ 40.00	\$400.00	\$ 33.00	\$330.00
34	Special Waste Disposal	CY	10	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$ 65.00	\$650.00	\$ 40.00	\$400.00	\$ 77.00	\$770.00
35	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	15	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
<b>Total =</b>					\$122,475.00		\$124,855.00		\$125,010.00		\$143,435.00
<b>Percent Above/Below Engineer's Estimate =</b>							1.91%		2.03%		14.61%

Notes: Items in bold denote errors in bid schedule submitted

Fox Excavating submitted a bid on original bid schedule and

not addendum number one bid schedule so it is not shown



**Bid Tabulation**  
**67 North & 301/307/311 Rosewood Ave**  
**Sanitary Service Replacements**

Route	North Avenue and Rosewood Avenue
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora
Section	

Bids received 5/11/16 at 2 p.m.

				Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403		Construction by Camco, Inc. 2125 Oak Leaf Street Joliet, IL 60436	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
<b>General</b>									
1	Storm, Sanitary, Water Structures to be Abandoned	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$3,400.00
2	Split Rail Fence Removal and Replacement	LF	25	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$1,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$1,250.00
3	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	120	\$ 47.00	\$5,640.00	\$ 45.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$6,000.00
4	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	10	\$ 78.00	\$780.00	\$ 30.00	\$300.00	\$ 50.00	\$500.00
5	Exploration Trench, 8 Ft	LF	50	\$ 36.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$5,500.00
<b>Sanitary Sewer</b>									
6	Disconnect and Abandon Sanitary Service on North Ave Sanitary Sewer	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00
7	Disconnect and Abandon Sanitary Service at House	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Service, 6"	FT	405	\$ 67.00	\$27,135.00	\$ 70.00	\$28,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$60,750.00
9	Sanitary Cleanout w/metal lid	EA	3	\$ 840.00	\$2,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$2,400.00
10	Sanitary Cleanout w/plastic lid	EA	4	\$ 686.00	\$2,744.00	\$ 900.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$2,600.00
11	Connect to existing service tee	EA	2	\$ 1,359.00	\$2,718.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,600.00
12	Sanitary Sewer Tee, 6"x6"	EA	1	\$ 2,117.00	\$2,117.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	Inserta-tee installation, 10"x6"	EA	2	\$ 2,118.00	\$4,236.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$7,400.00
14	Connect to Existing service at house	EA	5	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$3,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Restoration</b>									
15	Temporary Pavement, 2"	SY	95	\$ 38.00	\$3,610.00	\$ 30.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 27.00	\$2,565.00
16	Class D Patching, 10" Binder	SY	95	\$ 128.00	\$12,160.00	\$ 125.00	\$11,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$11,400.00
17	HMA Surface Course, 1-1/2"	TON	8	\$ 219.00	\$1,752.00	\$ 210.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,600.00
18	HMA Surface Removal, 1-1/2"	SY	95	\$ 12.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,140.00	\$ 11.00	\$1,045.00
19	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6"	SY	85	\$ 76.00	\$6,460.00	\$ 85.00	\$7,225.00	\$ 86.00	\$7,310.00
20	Brick Driveway Ribbon Removal & Replacement	SF	70	\$ 24.00	\$1,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$1,540.00

				Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Dr. Elgin, IL 60120		Len Cox & Sons Excavating 1203 Theodore Street Crest Hill, IL 60403		Construction by Camco, Inc. 2125 Oak Leaf Street Joliet, IL 60436	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
21	<del>Brick Driveway Removal &amp; Replacement</del>	<del>SY</del>	<del>40</del>	\$ 134.00	\$5,360.00	\$ 195.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 144.00	\$5,760.00
22	Aggregate Drive Removal & Replacement, 12"	SY	40	\$ 32.00	\$1,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$400.00	\$ 35.00	\$1,400.00
23	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	40	\$ 36.00	\$1,440.00	\$ 38.00	\$1,520.00	\$ 62.00	\$2,480.00
24	PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5"	SF	150	\$ 8.50	\$1,275.00	\$ 11.00	\$1,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,800.00
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4"	FT	200	\$ 15.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$2,000.00
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 12"	FT	40	\$ 48.00	\$1,920.00	\$ 23.00	\$920.00	\$ 18.00	\$720.00
27	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	600	\$ 12.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$2,700.00
<b>Administration, Safety &amp; Erosion Control</b>									
28	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
29	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00
30	Inlet Protection	EACH	4	\$ 178.00	\$712.00	\$ 155.00	\$620.00	\$ 200.00	\$800.00
31	Dewatering Bag	EACH	1	\$ 285.00	\$285.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
32	Temporary Staging	CY	20	\$ 16.00	\$320.00	\$ 35.00	\$700.00	\$ 60.00	\$1,200.00
33	Non-Special Waste Disposal	CY	10	\$ 123.00	\$1,230.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 80.00	\$800.00
34	Special Waste Disposal	CY	10	\$ 135.00	\$1,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$600.00	\$ 80.00	\$800.00
35	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	15	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
					\$147,214.00		\$148,605.00		\$176,320.00
					16.80%		17.58%		30.54%

Notes: Items in bold denote errors in bid schedule submitted

Fox Excavating submitted a bid on original bid schedule and not addendum number one bid schedule so it is not shown